502353787 05/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Kutlay Topatan | 05/15/2013 |
| Irum Iqbal Godil | 05/13/2013 |
| Andrew G. Stoller | 05/14/2013 |
| Selvaraj Nalliah | 05/16/2013 |
| Joseph P. McLaughlin | 05/20/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Microsoft Corporation | | | | | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | One Microsoft Way | | | | | | |
| City: | Redmond | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 98052 | | | | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13895693 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7202939822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-882-8080

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 338659.01 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stephen S. Roche |
| Signature: | /Stephen S. Roche/ |

502353787 REEL: 030449 FRAME: 0539

TOP \$40.00 13895693

| Date: | 05/20/2013 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 030449 FRAME: 0540

I <u>Kutlay Topatan</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ENHANCED SEARCH SUGGESTION FOR PERSONAL INFORMATION SERVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 338659.01

| Ø | will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, |
|---|--|
| | ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs |
| | Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, |
| | Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert |
| | here in parentheses (filed on 05/16/2013 and given |
| | Application No. 13/895,693 by the following Office US - United |
| | States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's |
| | Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; |

| w | ٧. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|----|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|----|---|-----|---|-----|---|----|---|---|----|---|----|---|----|----|---|---|----|---|---|---|----|------|---|----|-------|---|----|---|--|
| | ļ | ¥ | ٧ | í | ` | S | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 3 | d | | ۸ | 3 | 3 | ş | ì | 1 | • | | } | A | Ĭ. | 3 \$ | 3 | Š. | 1 | į | 33 | ì | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ì | | ì | | ••• | ~ | ••• | ~ | | | | | | | | | 27 | | | 87 | | | | | e. | | | | | | | |
| | | 8 | į | ε | 3 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ÷ | 33 | ř | ť | h | ¥, | | ٤, | 3 | 8 | ŧ. | V | į, | 1 | 1 | ŝ | (| 1 | ï | k | × | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | े | • | ì | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | `` | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | * | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 338659.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventòr's Signature

Date

Kutlay Topatan

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Irum Iqbal Godil</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ENHANCED SEARCH SUGGESTION FOR PERSONAL INFORMATION SERVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| \boxtimes | will | be | filed. | ASSI | GNOR | hereby | autho | rizes, | and | req | uests, |
|-------------|-------|-------|-----------------|--------|----------------|-------------|----------|---------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| | ASSIC | NEE | E'S legal | repre | sentati | ves, of t | he Law | and C | orpor | ate A | ۱ffairs |
| | Depa | rtme | ent, Mic | rosoft | Corpo | ration, C | ne Mic | rosoft | Way, | Redr | nond, |
| | Wash | ingt | on 980 | 52 (AS | SIGNEE | 'S LEGAL | . REPRE | SENTA | TIVES |), to | insert |
| | here | in | parent | heses | (filed | on <u>0</u> | 5/16/2 | 2013 | a | ınd | given |
| | Appli | catio | on No. <u>í</u> | 13/89 | 5 , 693 | by the | e follow | ing Of | fice <u>U</u> | <u>S – L</u> | <u>Jnited</u> |
| | State | s F | atent | and | Trade | mark C | office) | this | APPL | ICAT | 'ION's |
| | Appli | catio | on No., | filing | date, aı | nd Office | , when | knowr | ı; | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | was f | iled | on | | a | ınd was | given A | pplicat | tion | | |
| | No _ | | | b | y the fo | ollowing | Office | | | | |
| | " | | | | | ", | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 338659.01

| PAT | ENT | ASSI | GNN | MENT |
|-----|-----|------|-----|------|
| | | | | |

MS Docket No.: 338659.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Inventor's Signature | 5 13 7013 Date |
|-------------------------|--|
| Irum Iqbal Godil | (a) |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) |

MS Docket No.: 338659.01

I <u>Andrew G. Stoller</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ENHANCED SEARCH SUGGESTION FOR PERSONAL INFORMATION SERVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| \boxtimes | will | he | filed. | ASSI | GNOR | herel | ογ | autho | rizes, | and | req | uests, |
|-------------|---------|-------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------|-------------|----------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----------------|-------|---------------|
| افتسك | A C C I | CNE | E'S lena | l repre | sentativ | /es, o | f th | e Law | and C | orpor | ate / | Affairs |
| | Dans | s rtrn | ant Mis | crosoft | Corpor | ration | , Or | ne Mic | rosoft | way, | Kea | monu, |
| | Was | ning | ton 980 paren | 52 (AS | SIGNEE | 'S LEC | 05. | KEPKE /16/2 | SEN 17 2013 | (11VC) | and | given |
| | here | in Gesti | paren ion No. | tneses 13/89 | 5,693 | bv | the | follov | ving O | ffice <u>l</u> | JS – | <u>United</u> |
| | State | es | Patent | and_ | <u>Trade</u> | <u>mark</u> | <u>0</u> | ffice) | this | APP | LICA. | TION's |
| | Арр | licat | ion No. | , filing | date, a | nd Of | fice | , wher | ı knov | /n; | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| was filed on | _ and was given Application |
|--------------|-----------------------------|
| No by the | e following Office |
| 11 | 17 , |

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Filing Date | |
|-------------|-----|
| i | · |
| | |
| | |
| | ··· |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Page 1 of 2

| MS Docket No.: | <u>338659.01</u> | |
|----------------|------------------|--|
| | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Juliu J. All Inventor's Signature May 14, 2013

Andrew G. Stoller

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Selvaraj Nalliah</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ENHANCED SEARCH SUGGESTION FOR PERSONAL INFORMATION SERVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| \boxtimes | will | be | filed. | ASSI | IGNOR | hereb | y autho | orizes, | and | req | uests, |
|-------------|--------------|-------|-----------|---------|---------|---------------|-----------|---------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| | ASSIC | GNEE | E'S legal | l repre | sentati | ves, of | the Law | and C | orpor | ate A | Affairs |
| | Depa | rtm | ent, Mic | rosoft | Corpo | ration, | One Mi | crosoft | Way, | Redi | mond, |
| | Wash | ingt | on 980 | 52 (AS | SIGNEE | 'S LEG | AL REPRI | ESENTA | TIVES |), to | insert |
| | here | in | parent | heses | (filed | on _ | 05/16/ | 2013 | a | and | given |
| | Appli | icati | on No | 13/8 | 95,69 | <u>3</u> by t | he follov | ving Of | fice <u>U</u> | <u>S – l</u> | <u>Jnited</u> |
| | <u>State</u> | s l | atent | and | Trade | mark | Office) | this | APPL | ICA7 | ΓΙΟΝ's |
| | Appli | icati | on No., | filing | date, a | nd Offi | ce, wher | ı knowı | n; | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | was f | filed | on | | â | and wa | s given A | Applica | tion | | |
| | No _ | | | b | y the f | ollowin | g Office | | | | |
| | " | | | | | ". | | | | | |

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 338659.01

| MI2 L | OCKEL | 140 | 330039.01 | |
|-------|-------|-----|-----------|--|
| | | | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| AST: | 5/16/2013 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Selvaraj Nalliah | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 338659.01

| inventor of subject matter | ("INVENTION") disclosed ED SEARCH SUGGESTION | ial inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent FOR PERSONAL INFORMATION | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ASSIGNEE'S lega Department, Mid Washington 980 here in parent Application I Office | ASSIGNOR hereby authorized representatives, of the Law crosoft Corporation, One M 52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRING AND LOCAL PROPRING AND LOCAL PROPRI | w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, RESENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following) this APPLICATION's | | | |
| No <u>13/89</u> | 16, 2013 and was given A 5,693 by the fol | lowing Office " <u>US –</u> | | | |
| successors and assigns ("ASS entire and exclusive rights, t (and all other applications | IGNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territor | n, on behalf of itself and its I is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries | | | |
| | ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; | | | | |
| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Page 1 of 2

| 11 | MIS DUCKEL NO.: | 330039.01 |
|----|-----------------|-----------|
| | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Jan ? M. Junha | MAY 20, 2013 |
|-------------------------|---|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Joseph P. McLaughlin | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) |